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CONTACT

PROJECT DIRECTORY

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

VICINITY MAP
1"=200'

REVISIONS
N0. DATE

HAMMELL DRIVE
MIXED-USE

DEVELOPER
MREG MANAGEMENT
60 COLUMBIA CIRCLE, 20TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK  10023
PHONE: 212.484.8265

ARCHITECT
GENSLER
530 HILLSBOROUGH STREET
RALEIGH, NC, 27603
PHONE: 919. 645. 4317

SHEET INDEX
C0.00 PROJECT NOTES
C0.01 TRAFFIC / ROADWAY
C1.00 EXISTING CONDITIONS AREA "A"
C1.01 EXISTING CONDITIONS AREA "B"
C1.02 DEMOLITION PLAN AREA "A"
C1.03 DEMOLITION PLAN AREA "B"
C2.00 OVERALL SITE PLAN
C2.01 SITE PLAN AREA "A"
C2.02 SITE PLAN AREA "B"
C3.00 GRADING PLAN AREA "A"
C3.01 GRADING PLAN AREA "B"
C3.02 SCM DETAILS
C3.03 SCM NOTES
C4.00 UTILITY PLAN AREA "A"
C4.01 UTILITY PLAN AREA "B"
C8.00 SITE DETAILS
C8.01 UTILITY DETAILS
C8.02 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE SHEETS
LS1.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN AREA "A"
LS1.2 LANDSCAPE PLAN AREA "B"
LS1.3 LANDSCAPE PLAN AREA "C"

LIGHTING PLANS
SL01 SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC PLAN
SL02 SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

BUILDING A ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS
SP-100 FIRST FLOOR SITE
SP-101 FIRST FLOOR
SP-102 SECOND FLOOR
SP-103 THIRD FLOOR
SP-107 SEVENTH FLOOR
SP-108 EIGHTH FLOOR
SP-109 TWENTIETH FLOOR
SP-110 ROOF
SP-201 SOUTHWEST ELEVATION
SP-202 NORTHWEST ELEVATION
SP-203 SOUTHEAST ELEVATION

BUILDING B ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS
ASR 1.1 BUILDING B - ROOF PLAN
ASR 1.2 BUILDING B - FLOOR PLAN USE TYPES
ASR 2.0 BUILDING B - AXON
ASR 2.1 BUILDING B - NORTH ELEVATION
ASR 2.2 BUILDING B - WEST ELEVATION
ASR 2.3 BUILDING B - SOUTH ELEVATION
ASR 2.4 BUILDING B - EAST ELEVATION
ASR 2.5 BUILDING B - EAST ELEVATION WITH BUILDING A
TR101 BUILDING B - STRIPING PLAN - LEVEL 01
TR102 BUILDING B - STRIPING PLAN - LEVEL 02
TR103 BUILDING B - STRIPING PLAN - LEVEL 03
TR104 BUILDING B - STRIPING PLAN - LEVEL 04
TR105 BUILDING B - STRIPING PLAN - LEVEL 05
TR106 BUILDING B - STRIPING PLAN - LEVEL 06
TR501 BUILDING B - STRIPING DETAILS

PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

The John R. McAdams Company, Inc.

www.mcadamsco.com

One Glenwood Avenue

phone 919. 823. 4300
fax 919. 361. 2269

license number: C-0293, C-187

Raleigh, NC 27603
Suite 201

DAVID BOYETTE
boyette@mcadamsco.com
PHONE: 919. 823. 4300

MREG MANAGEMENT
60 COLUMBIA CIRCLE, 20TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK  10023
CONTACT: CHI-CHI LIN
PHONE: 212.484.8265

SITE DATA:

PIN (& DEEDED ACREAGE):                                

EXISTING USE:

AREA IN FLOODWAY/FLOODPLAIN: 0 AC.

SITE ADDRESS:                                            

RIVER BASIN:

TOTAL AREA: 

PROPOSED USE:

WATERSHED:

VEHICULAR PARKING SUMMARY: MAXIMUM PARKING - SEE BLDG/PARKING SUMMARY TABLE
BLDG A - MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 732 SPACES
BLDG B - MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 552 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING
BLDG A - TOTAL PROVIDED = 541 SPACES
BLDG B - TOTAL PROVIDED = 424 SPACES

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SUMMARY:

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA SEE SHEET C2.00 FOR OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA CALCULATIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE
REVIEW FOR:

HAMMELL DRIVE MIXED-USE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

PROJECT NUMBER: MRE-21001

HAM
M

ELL DRIVE

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NC811" (811) OR (1-800-632-4949)  AT
LEAST 3 FULL BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES
LOCATED. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ANY LOCAL UTILITIES
THAT PROVIDE THEIR OWN LOCATOR SERVICES INDEPENDENT OF
"NC811". REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER
IMMEDIATELY.

R

ARCHITECT
JDAVIS
510 S WILMINGTON STREET
RALEIGH, NC, 27601
PHONE: 919. 835. 1500

NEUSE

REQUIRED PARKING
BLDG A - TOTAL PARKING @ 545 SPACES = 541 * 0.02 = 11 TOTAL (2 VAN)
BLDG B - TOTAL PARKING @ 424 SPACES = 9 TOTAL (2 VAN)

PROVIDED PARKING
BLDG A - 22 TOTAL (4 VAN)
BLDG B - 11 TOTAL (3 VAN)

PREVIOUS APPROVALS REZONING: Z-60-20
RECOMBINATION PLAT: RCMP-0032-2022

BICYCLE PARKING SUMMARY: REQUIRED BIKE PARKING

BLDG A
SHORT-TERM: 394 UNITS @ 1 SP/20 UNITS = 20 SPACES

4,469 SF RESTAURANT @ 1 SP/50,000 SF (MIN. 4) = 4 SPACES
TOTAL SHORT-TERM BLDG A = 24 SPACES

LONG-TERM: 522 BEDS @ 1 SP/7 BEDS = 75 SPACES
4,469 SF RESTAURANT @ 1 SP/25,000 SF (MIN. 4) = 4 SPACES

TOTAL SHORT-TERM BLDG A = 79 SPACES

BLDG B
SHORT-TERM: 285 UNITS @ 1 SP/20 UNITS = 14 SPACES

5,962 SF RESTAURANT @ 1 SP/50,000 SF (MIN. 4) = 4 SPACES
TOTAL SHORT-TERM BLDG B = 18 SPACES

LONG-TERM: 370 BEDS @ 1 SP/7 BEDS = 53 SPACES
5,962 SF RESTAURANT @ 1 SP/25,000 SF (MIN. 4) = 4 SPACES

TOTAL SHORT-TERM BLDG B = 57 SPACES

PROVIDED BIKE PARKING

BLDG A BLDG B
SHORT-TERM = 24 SPACES SHORT-TERM = 18 SPACES
LONG-TERM = 80 SPACES LONG-TERM = 72 SPACES

TOTAL EXISTING LOTS 2

1201 & 1209 LAKE WHEELER ROAD; 1008 HAMMELL DRIVE
RALEIGH, NC, 27603
1703344393 (1.01 AC), 1703346438 (0.67 AC), 1703347251 (1.82 AC)

3.50 AC.

VACANT
MULTI-FAMILY LIVING, RETAIL/RESTAURANT, STRUCTURED PARKING

WALNUT CREEK

FLOODPLAIN/FIRM PANEL: 3720170200J

TOTAL PROPOSED LOTS 2

SITE

LA
KE W

HEELER ROAD

SO
U

TH SAU
N

DERS STREET

ZONING: CX-20-UL-CU: COMMERCIAL MIXED USE (Z-060-20)

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TO REMAIN:
0 SF / 0.00 AC

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE  TO BE ADDED:
105,338 SF / 2.42 AC

NET IMPERVIOUS SURFACE  CHANGE:
105,338 SF / 2.42 AC

PRIMARY STREET BUILD-TO (MIN/MAX) 0'/20'
BLDG. WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD-TO (MIN) 50%
SIDE STREET BUILD-TO (MIN/MAX) 0'/20'
BLDG. WIDTH IN SIDE BUILD-TO (MIN) 25%

FROM PRIMARY STREET (MIN): 0' PER UDO SEC. 3.4.7
FROM SIDE STREET (MIN): 0' PER UDO SEC. 3.4.7
FROM SIDE LOT LINE (MIN): 0' OR 6'
FROM REAR LOT LINE (MIN): 0' OR 6'
FROM ALLEY (MIN): 5'

BUILDING/STRUCTURE SETBACKS:

PARKING SETBACKS: FROM PRIMARY STREET (MIN): 10'
FROM SIDE STREET (MIN): 10'
FROM SIDE LOT LINE (MIN): 0' OR 3'
FROM REAR LOT LINE (MIN): 0' OR 3'
FROM ALLEY (MIN): 5'

BLDG A
REQUIRED FOR LAKE WHEELER 186.5 LF OF 373 LF OF FRONTAGE (50%, 0'-20')
PROVIDED FOR LAKE WHEELER 346.7 LF
REQUIRED FOR HAMMELL 49.7 LF OF 198.8 LF OF FRONTAGE (25%, 0'-20')
PROVIDED FOR HAMMELL 144.1 LF
REQUIRED FOR CURFMAN 48.3 LF OF 193.2 LF OF FRONTAGE (25%, 0'-20')
PROVIDED FOR CURFMAN 90.7 LF

BLDG B
REQUIRED FOR HAMMELL 129.7 LF OF 259.3 LF OF FRONTAGE (50%, 0'-20')
PROVIDED FOR HAMMELL 247.6 LF
REQUIRED FOR CURFMAN 46.6 LF OF 186.4 LF OF FRONTAGE (25%, 0'-20')
PROVIDED FOR CURFMAN 69.2 LF

PROPOSED BUILD-TO
*FOR BLDG A; LAKE WHEELER IS PRIMARY, HAMMELL AND

        CURFMAN ARE SIDE STREETS

 FOR BLDG B; HAMMELL IS PRIMARY, CURFMAN IS A SIDE
       STREET

BUILD-TO REQUIREMENTS
*  -UL FRONTAGE

BUILDING / PARKING SUMMARY TABLE:

1008 HAMMELL DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

PROJECT NUMBER: MRE-21001
PROJECT CASE #: ASR-0045-2022

 DATE: MAY 20, 2022
REVISED JULY 8, 2022

REVISED AUGUST 16, 2022

0 0 2.42

1,062,540 SF

1. LIGHTING PLAN PROVIDED WITH PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION SUBMITTAL:
SUB-0026-2022.

2. TREE CONSERVATION NOT REQUIRED.  NO TREES MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSERVATION EXISTING ON THE SITE.  SEE EXISTING
CONDITIONS PLANS FOR EXISTING VEGETATION.

NOTES
1         07.08.2022       CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
2 08.16.2022      CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

105,338

1,062,540 SF
965

2.42

965
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SHEET

PLAN INFORMATION

MACK REAL ESTATE GROUP
60 COLUMBUS CIRCLE, 20TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023
PHONE: 212.484.0068

PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

1         07.08.2022       CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
2 08.16.2022      CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

MRE21001-ASR-S1

1" = 30'

OVERALL SITE PLAN

C2.00

SITE LEGEND

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 20 40 80

1 inch = 40 ft.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CITY OF
RALEIGH ENGINEERING DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

SEE SHEET C0.00 FOR ALL PROJECT, SITE,
GRADING, STORM DRAINAGE AND UTILITY
NOTES

EXISTING
S SAUNDERS STREET

(VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R/W)
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/W
)

EXISTING
HAMMELL DRIVE

(73' PUBLIC R/W)
PRIMARY STREET (BLDG B)

BUILDING
A

BUILDING
B

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE LOT 1 (BLDG A): 
TOTAL SITE AREA: 74,843 SF (1.71 AC)
10% OF SITE AREA: 7,484 SF (0.17 AC)

PER UDO SEC. 1.5.3.C.4, AN ADDITIONAL 50 SF OF OAA IS REQUIRED FOR STORIES ABOVE 7
20 STORIES - 7 STORIES = 13 STORIES = 650 ADDITIONAL SF
TOTAL REQUIRED OAA = 7,484 + 650 = 8,134 SF

PER UDO SEC. 1.5.3.C.1 MIN 50% MUST BE AT GRADE (4,067 SF)

PROVIDED:
AT GRADE: 8,792 SF (0.20 AC)
ABOVE GRADE: 0 SF (0 AC)
TOTAL PROVIDED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: 8,792 SF (0.20 AC)

REQUIRED FOR URBAN PLAZAS PER UDO SEC. 1.5.3.C.3, 1 LF OF SEATING FOR EACH 50 SF OF
REQUIRED AMENITY AREA AND 1-2" CALIPER TREE FOR EVERY 1,000 SF OF REQUIRED AMENITY
AREA

7,484 SF W/ 1 LF SEATING PER 50 SF = 150 LF SEATING REQUIRED
7,484 SF W/ 1 TREE PER 1,000 SF = 7 - 2" CALIPER TREES REQUIRED

SEATING PROVIDED TREES PROVIDED
TOTAL = 174 LF TOTAL =  7 TREES

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE LOT 2 (BLDG B): 
TOTAL SITE AREA: 50,994 SF (1.17 AC)
10% OF SITE AREA: 5,099 SF (0.12 AC)

PER UDO SEC. 1.5.3.C.4, AN ADDITIONAL 50 SF OF OAA IS REQUIRED FOR STORIES ABOVE 7
20 STORIES - 7 STORIES = 13 STORIES = 650 ADDITIONAL SF
TOTAL REQUIRED OAA = 5,099 + 650 = 5,749 SF

PER UDO SEC. 1.5.3.C.1 MIN 50% MUST BE AT GRADE (2,875 SF)

PROVIDED:
AT GRADE: 2,875 SF (0.066 AC)
ABOVE GRADE: 2,875 SF (0.066 AC)
TOTAL PROVIDED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: 5,750 SF (0.13 AC)

REQUIRED FOR URBAN PLAZAS PER UDO SEC. 1.5.3.C.3, 1 LF OF SEATING FOR EACH 50 SF OF
REQUIRED AMENITY AREA AND 1-2" CALIPER TREE FOR EVERY 1,000 SF OF REQUIRED AMENITY
AREA

5,750 SF W/ 1 LF SEATING PER 50 SF = 115 LF SEATING REQUIRED
5,750 SF W/ 1 TREE PER 1,000 SF = 6 - 2" CALIPER TREES REQUIRED

SEATING PROVIDED TREES PROVIDED
TOTAL = 120 LF TOTAL =  6 TREES
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SITE PLAN
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GRAPHIC SCALE
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ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CITY OF
RALEIGH ENGINEERING DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

SEE SHEET C0.00 FOR ALL PROJECT, SITE,
GRADING, STORM DRAINAGE AND UTILITY
NOTES

SEE SHEET C2.02
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SITE PLAN
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NORTHEAST AND SOUTHWEST
ELEVATIONS

SP-201
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Checker

ELEVATION TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

TRANSPARENCY (UDO SECTION 1.5.9, SECTION 3.2.6F)

HAMMELL DRIVE

GROUND STORY FACADE (MEASURED BETWEEN 0' - 12')

MIN. TRANSPARENCY REQ.

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED BETWEEN 3'-8" (MIN 50% REQ.)

2,169.0 SF

2,169.0  X  50% = 1, 084 SF

2,169.0  X  80% = 1748 SF

889.0  X  87% = 779 SF

UPPER STORY FACADE

MIN. TRANSPARENCY REQ.

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED

42,896 SF

42,896   X   20%   =            8,579.0 SF

     PROVIDED 49%          21,012.0 SF

F1 GROUND STORY (min) 50% / F2 UPPER STORY (min) 20% / F3 BLANK WALL (max) 20'

1/16" = 1'-0"
2NORTHEAST ELEVATION_ASR

1/16" = 1'-0"
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NORTHWEST EXTERIOR
ELEVATION

SP-202

Author

Checker

1/16" = 1'-0"
1NORTHWEST ELEVATION_ASR

ELEVATION TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

TRANSPARENCY (UDO SECTION 1.5.9, SECTION 3.2.6F)

GROUND STORY FACADE (MEASURED BETWEEN 0' - 12')

MIN. TRANPARENCY REQ.

LAKE WHEELER RD - GROUND FLOOR

TRANPARENCY PROVIDED

TRANPARENCY PROVIDED BETWEEN 3'-8" (MIN 50% REQ.)

UPPER STORY FACADE

MIN. TRANPARENCY REQ.

TRANPARENCY PROVIDED

33,460.0 SF

33,460.0    X   20%   =          6,692.0 SF

PROVIDED 46%          15,563 SF

F1 GROUND STORY (min) 50% / F2 UPPER STORY (min) 20% / F3 BLANK WALL (max) 20'

1,500.0 SF

1,500.0    X   50%   =         750.0 SF

1,500.0    X   60%   =          901.0 SF

625.0    X   87%   =             542 SF
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1SOUTHEAST ELEVATION_ASR

ELEVATION TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

TRANSPARENCY (UDO SECTION 1.5.9, SECTION 3.2.6F)

CURFMAN ST

GROUND STORY FACADE (MEASURED BETWEEN 0' - 12')

MIN. TRANPARENCY REQ.

TRANPARENCY PROVIDED

TRANPARENCY PROVIDED BETWEEN 3'-8" (MIN 50% REQ.)

2,067.0 SF

2,067.0    X   50%   =          1.033 SF

2,067.0    X   57%   =         1,185 SF

912.0    X   58.5%   =             534 SF

UPPER STORY FACADE

MIN. TRANPARENCY REQ.

TRANPARENCY PROVIDED

36,080.0 SF

36,080.0    X   20%   =            7,216.0 SF

PROVIDED 31%          11.429.0 SF

F1 GROUND STORY (min) 50% / F2 UPPER STORY (min) 20% / F3 BLANK WALL (max) 20'
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Seal / Signature

2015

Structural Engineer

3000 Wilson Blvd, Ste 350

Arlington, VA 22201
United States

Tel  703.297.8249

MEP Engineer

150 Fayetteville St, Ste 520

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  704.338.1292

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Tel  919.239.7828

Fax  919.239.7829

613 Hillsborough St.

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Civil Engineer

1 Glenwood, Ste 201

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Tel  919.823.4300

Landscape Architect

510 S. Wilmington St.

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1500

Vertical Transportation

Consultant

582 W Water Grove Dr

Eagle, ID 83616
United States

Tel  714.981.7435

NC License #F-0102

Parking Consultant

421 Fayetteville St, Ste 600

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1494
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ASR 2.0

BUILDING B - AXON

90.0479.000

MREG / SLI  - Dix Park Bldg B
Resi Tower

MREG / SLI
Hammel Drive, Raleigh NC 27603

SCALE:

ASR_AXON SKIN TYPES_NE1

SCALE:

ASR_AXON SKIN TYPES_SW2

1 07.08.22 City of Raleigh Comments

2 08.16.22 City of Raleigh Comments

BUILDING B

BUILDING A

BUILDING B

BUILDING A

HAMMELL

HAMMELL

LAKE W
HEELER

CURFMAN

CURFMAN

PARKING DECK

PARKING DECK

SEPARATION BETWEEN TOWERS 

SHALL BE GREATER THAN 30'. SEE 
ASR 2.5 FOR MORE INFORMATION
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STEPBACK

MIN. 12'-0"

PENTHOUSE OCCUPANCY USE 

PER UDO SEC 1.5.7.D

DISTRICT ZONED 7 OR MORE 

STORIES, WHERE THERE IS NO 

HEIGHT LIMIT IN FEET, 

ACCESSORY STRUCTURES AS 

THOSE PER SEC 1.5.7 MAY 
LOCATE WITHOUT REGARD TO 

THE LIMITATIONS IN 1.5.7.D.3

P
E

N
TH

O
U

S
E

LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 1,300 SF (100'-0" X 12'-0")

LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENT AREA = 832 SF (69'-0" X 12'-0")

LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENCY % = 64% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 19 TOTAL WALL AREA = 993 SF (82'-9" X 12'-0")

LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENT AREA = 546 SF (45'-6" X 12'-0")

LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENCY % = 55% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 18 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 17 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 16 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 15 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 14 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 13 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 12 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 11 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 10 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 09 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 08 TOTAL WALL AREA = 827 SF (82'-9" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENT AREA = 446 SF (44'-7" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 07 TOTAL WALL AREA = 970 SF (80'-10" X 12'-0")

LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENT AREA = 621 SF (51'-9" X 12'-0")
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENCY % = 64% (20% REQUIRED)

(UDO 1.5.9 & 3.2.6)

LEVEL 01 TOTAL WALL AREA (AGP TO 12'0" = 1,498 SF 

   (74'-11" X 20'-0")
LEVEL 01 TRANSPARENT AREA = 749 SF 

   (37'-5" X 20'-0")

LEVEL 01 TRANSPARENCY % = 50%

TRANSPARENCY % REQUIRED = 50% (749 SF) 
UDO 1.5.9 & 3.2.6

LEVEL 1 TRANSPARENT AREA = 419 SF (83'-10" X 5'-0")

(3'0" ~ 8'0" ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE)
50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY, = 374 SF (UDO 1.5.9.B.1)

GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TRANSPARENT WHERE IT HAS 

TRANSPARENCY HIGHER THAN 80% AND EXTERNAL REFLECTANCE 

OF LESS THAN 15%. GLASS ON UPPER STORIES MAY HAVE ANY 
LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL REFLECTANCE. (UDO 

1.5.9. B.4 
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2015

Structural Engineer

3000 Wilson Blvd, Ste 350

Arlington, VA 22201
United States

Tel  703.297.8249

MEP Engineer

150 Fayetteville St, Ste 520

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  704.338.1292

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Tel  919.239.7828

Fax  919.239.7829

613 Hillsborough St.

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Civil Engineer

1 Glenwood, Ste 201

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Tel  919.823.4300

Landscape Architect

510 S. Wilmington St.

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1500

Vertical Transportation

Consultant

582 W Water Grove Dr

Eagle, ID 83616
United States

Tel  714.981.7435

NC License #F-0102

Parking Consultant

421 Fayetteville St, Ste 600

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1494
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ASR 2.1

BUILDING B - NORTH ELEVATION

90.0479.000

MREG / SLI  - Dix Park Bldg B
Resi Tower

MREG / SLI
Hammel Drive, Raleigh NC 27603

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

ASR - NORTH ELEVATION1

05.18.22 ASR Submission

1 07.08.22 City of Raleigh Comments

2 08.16.22 City of Raleigh Comments
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2015

Structural Engineer

3000 Wilson Blvd, Ste 350

Arlington, VA 22201
United States

Tel  703.297.8249

MEP Engineer

150 Fayetteville St, Ste 520

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  704.338.1292

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Tel  919.239.7828

Fax  919.239.7829

613 Hillsborough St.

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Civil Engineer

1 Glenwood, Ste 201

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Tel  919.823.4300

Landscape Architect

510 S. Wilmington St.

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1500

Vertical Transportation

Consultant

582 W Water Grove Dr

Eagle, ID 83616
United States

Tel  714.981.7435

NC License #F-0102

Parking Consultant

421 Fayetteville St, Ste 600

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1494
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ASR 2.2

BUILDING B - WEST ELEVATION

90.0479.000

MREG / SLI  - Dix Park Bldg B
Resi Tower

MREG / SLI
Hammel Drive, Raleigh NC 27603

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

ASR - WEST ELEVATION1

05.18.22 ASR Submission

1 07.08.22 City of Raleigh Comments

2 08.16.22 City of Raleigh Comments
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PER UDO SEC 1.5.7.D

DISTRICT ZONED 7 OR MORE 

STORIES, WHERE THERE IS NO 

HEIGHT LIMIT IN FEET, 
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES AS 

THOSE PER SEC 1.5.7 MAY 

LOCATE WITHOUT REGARD TO 

THE LIMITATIONS IN 1.5.7.D.3
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2015

Structural Engineer

3000 Wilson Blvd, Ste 350

Arlington, VA 22201
United States

Tel  703.297.8249

MEP Engineer

150 Fayetteville St, Ste 520

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  704.338.1292

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Tel  919.239.7828

Fax  919.239.7829

613 Hillsborough St.

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Civil Engineer

1 Glenwood, Ste 201

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Tel  919.823.4300

Landscape Architect

510 S. Wilmington St.

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1500

Vertical Transportation

Consultant

582 W Water Grove Dr

Eagle, ID 83616
United States

Tel  714.981.7435

NC License #F-0102

Parking Consultant

421 Fayetteville St, Ste 600

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1494
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ASR 2.3

BUILDING B - SOUTH ELEVATION

90.0479.000

MREG / SLI  - Dix Park Bldg B
Resi Tower

MREG / SLI
Hammel Drive, Raleigh NC 27603

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

ASR - SOUTH ELEVATION1

05.18.22 ASR Submission

1 07.08.22 City of Raleigh Comments

2 08.16.22 City of Raleigh Comments
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PENTHOUSE OCCUPANCY USE 

PER UDO SEC 1.5.7.D

DISTRICT ZONED 7 OR MORE 

STORIES, WHERE THERE IS NO 

HEIGHT LIMIT IN FEET, 
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES AS 

THOSE PER SEC 1.5.7 MAY 

LOCATE WITHOUT REGARD TO 

THE LIMITATIONS IN 1.5.7.D.3
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MIN. 12'-0"

LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,490 SF (207'-6" X 12'-0")

LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,593 SF (132'-9"X 12'-0")

LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENCY % = 64% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 19 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,883 SF (240'-4" X 12'-0")

LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,586 SF (132'-2"X 12'-0")

LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENCY % = 55% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 18 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")

LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 17 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")

LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 16 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")

LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 15 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")

LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 14 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")

LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 13 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")

LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 12 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")

LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 11 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")

LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 10 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 09 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 08 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,403 SF (240'-4" X 10'-0")

LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,297 SF (129'-9"X 10'-0")
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENCY % = 54% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 07 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,700 SF (225'-0" X 12'-0")

LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,728 SF (144'-0"X 12'-0")
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENCY % = 64% (20% REQUIRED)

(UDO 1.5.9 & 3.2.6)

LEVEL 01 TOTAL WALL AREA (AGP TO 12'0" = 4,272 SF 

   (213'-7" X 20'-0")
LEVEL 01 TRANSPARENT AREA = 2,265 SF 

   (113'-3" X 20'-0")

LEVEL 01 TRANSPARENCY % = 53%

TRANSPARENCY % REQUIRED = 50% (2,136 SF)
UDO 1.5.9 & 3.2.6

LEVEL 1 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,084 SF (216'-8" X 5'-0")

(3'0" ~ 8'0" ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE)
50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY, = 1,068 SF (UDO 1.5.9.B.1)

GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TRANSPARENT WHERE IT HAS 

TRANSPARENCY HIGHER THAN 80% AND EXTERNAL REFLECTANCE 

OF LESS THAN 15%. GLASS ON UPPER STORIES MAY HAVE ANY 
LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL REFLECTANCE. (UDO 

1.5.9. B.4 

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2015

Structural Engineer

3000 Wilson Blvd, Ste 350

Arlington, VA 22201
United States

Tel  703.297.8249

MEP Engineer

150 Fayetteville St, Ste 520

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  704.338.1292

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Tel  919.239.7828

Fax  919.239.7829

613 Hillsborough St.

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Civil Engineer

1 Glenwood, Ste 201

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Tel  919.823.4300

Landscape Architect

510 S. Wilmington St.

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1500

Vertical Transportation

Consultant

582 W Water Grove Dr

Eagle, ID 83616
United States

Tel  714.981.7435

NC License #F-0102

Parking Consultant

421 Fayetteville St, Ste 600

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1494
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ASR 2.4

BUILDING B - EAST ELEVATION

90.0479.000

MREG / SLI  - Dix Park Bldg B
Resi Tower

MREG / SLI
Hammel Drive, Raleigh NC 27603

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

ASR - EAST ELEVATION1

BUILDING B - AVERAGE GRADE:

OFF HAMMELL (PRIMARY)

HIGH: 311.00'
LOW: 309.00'

AVERAGE: 310.00'

GREENERY TO BE 

ADDED TO GARAGE 

SCREEN PANELS IN 
ZONE OUTLINED
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MAXIMUM 12'-0" TO TOP OF 

PENTHOUSE PER UDO SEC 1.5.7

2
3

' -
 6

"

MIN. 30' SPACING BETWEEN TOWER ABOVE LEVEL 12

84' - 1"

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2015

Structural Engineer

3000 Wilson Blvd, Ste 350

Arlington, VA 22201
United States

Tel  703.297.8249

MEP Engineer

150 Fayetteville St, Ste 520

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  704.338.1292

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Tel  919.239.7828

Fax  919.239.7829

613 Hillsborough St.

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Civil Engineer

1 Glenwood, Ste 201

Raleigh, NC 27603
United States

Tel  919.823.4300

Landscape Architect

510 S. Wilmington St.

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1500

Vertical Transportation

Consultant

582 W Water Grove Dr

Eagle, ID 83616
United States

Tel  714.981.7435

NC License #F-0102

Parking Consultant

421 Fayetteville St, Ste 600

Raleigh, NC 27601
United States

Tel  919.835.1494
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ASR 2.5

BUILDING B - EAST ELEVATION WITH

BUILDING A

90.0479.000

MREG / SLI  - Dix Park Bldg B
Resi Tower

MREG / SLI
Hammel Drive, Raleigh NC 27603

05.18.22 ASR Submission

1 07.08.22 City of Raleigh Comments

2 08.16.22 City of Raleigh Comments

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

ASR - EAST ELEVATION + BUILDING A1
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